
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE 1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUG 15, 2009

450 Motocross

UNADILLA

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

29 A. Short  228.2981

34 M. Goerke  528.5192

21 C. Cooper  228.5473

18 D. Millsaps  628.7334

22 C. Reed  328.7535

801 J. Alessi  228.8576

48 T. Hahn  528.9097

9 I. Tedesco  528.9268

407 A. Chatfield  528.9379

15 T. Ferry  229.02710

27 N. Wey  429.02911

26 M. Byrne  229.06012

117 G. Swanepoel  229.10513

911 T. Bowers  529.18814

114 J. Brayton  429.22515

455 L. Moraes  629.23616

425 J. Browne  529.23817

351 S. Sewell  629.24918

631 W. Peick  629.25519

47 J. Albertson  229.27920

475 K. Regal  429.28621

57 J. Marsack  229.47522

37 A. Balbi  529.49723

45 J. Thomas  629.56324

605 J. Casillas  429.57725

597 M. Dougherty  229.58926

95 B. LaMay  329.69127

86 T. Sewell  529.85428

80 T. Bright  630.02529

606 R. Stewart  430.19130

336 D. Jonon  530.45431

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

34 M. Goerke  41:04.2841

48 T. Hahn  21:04.2912

26 M. Byrne  21:04.3803

22 C. Reed  41:04.5054

801 J. Alessi  41:04.5475

21 C. Cooper  51:04.6406

114 J. Brayton  41:04.7207

29 A. Short  21:04.8728

27 N. Wey  41:04.9119

9 I. Tedesco  51:05.01410

86 T. Sewell  51:05.06211

911 T. Bowers  41:05.24912

15 T. Ferry  21:05.35213

425 J. Browne  51:05.42014

18 D. Millsaps  61:05.61515

117 G. Swanepoel  41:05.90516

407 A. Chatfield  31:05.95317

351 S. Sewell  61:06.31918

631 W. Peick  21:06.40619

37 A. Balbi  31:06.48820

455 L. Moraes  61:06.64921

605 J. Casillas  51:06.73022

47 J. Albertson  31:06.73523

475 K. Regal  41:06.83524

606 R. Stewart  41:06.97625

45 J. Thomas  61:07.16426

95 B. LaMay  61:07.41827

597 M. Dougherty  21:07.44728

80 T. Bright  31:07.66029

57 J. Marsack  41:08.04130

336 D. Jonon  51:08.07931

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

114 J. Brayton  434.3321

34 M. Goerke  434.9542

22 C. Reed  435.0203

9 I. Tedesco  235.0474

29 A. Short  435.0775

48 T. Hahn  335.1096

801 J. Alessi  235.2167

597 M. Dougherty  235.3648

26 M. Byrne  435.4079

27 N. Wey  435.41510

117 G. Swanepoel  435.44511

351 S. Sewell  635.48812

21 C. Cooper  535.52913

86 T. Sewell  235.54714

37 A. Balbi  335.56715

606 R. Stewart  435.63216

18 D. Millsaps  435.65517

475 K. Regal  435.68418

47 J. Albertson  235.68819

911 T. Bowers  235.76620

15 T. Ferry  235.80321

455 L. Moraes  535.81922

57 J. Marsack  436.06023

425 J. Browne  336.12624

407 A. Chatfield  236.16625

631 W. Peick  236.16826

95 B. LaMay  336.18627

80 T. Bright  336.52028

605 J. Casillas  336.57229

336 D. Jonon  236.81430

45 J. Thomas  536.91931
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